Features
➤ Fast charge of nickel cadmium
or nickel-metal hydride batter-
ies
➤ Direct LED output displays
charge status
➤ Fast-charge termination by
rate of rise of temperature,

D = bq2002D Fast-Charge IC
T = bq2002T Fast-Charge IC
Ordering Information
* bq2002D is only available in the 8-pin narrow SOIC
package
SLUS133D–April 2009
bq2002D/T
Data Sheet Revision History
Change No. Page No. Description Nature of Change
Was: Table 1 gave the bq2002D/T Operational Summary.1 3 Changed table to figure.Is: Figure 2 gives the bq2002D/T Operational Summary.
1 5 Added top-off values. Added column and values.
2 All Revised and expanded this data sheet
3 All Revised and included bq2002D Addition of device
4 Specified package information for the bq2002D
Corrected transposed rows in Selection Guide Table and5 1, 5 made Table 1 consistent with Selection Guide
Temperature Sampling — From 16 measurements taken6 4 57us apart To: 16 measurements taken 570us apart.
SLUS133D – April 2009 bq2002D/T
Submit Documentation Feedback
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status (1) Package
Type
Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan (2) Lead/Ball Finish MSL Peak Temp (3)
BQ2002DSN ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM
BQ2002DSNG4 ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM
BQ2002DSNTR ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM
BQ2002DSNTRG4 ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM
BQ2002TPN ACTIVE PDIP P 8 50 Pb-Free
(RoHS)
CU NIPDAU N / A for Pkg Type
BQ2002TPNE4 ACTIVE PDIP P 8 50 Pb-Free
(RoHS)
CU NIPDAU N / A for Pkg Type
BQ2002TSN ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM
BQ2002TSNG4 ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM
BQ2002TSNTR ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM
BQ2002TSNTRG4 ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.